

September 14, 2016 Via Electronic Delivery

Mr. Brent Kirtley, Tariff Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## RE: In the Matter of an Inquiry into the State Universal Service Fund – ATC Outdoor DAS, LLC Case No. 2016-0059

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find the original of the Response to the Kentucky PSC Staff's Initial Request for Information and Supplemental Request for Information in the above-referenced matter submitted on behalf of ATC Outdoor DAS, LLC.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-8575 or via email to dgainor@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Debbie Gainor

Debbie Gainor Consultant to ATC Outdoor DAS, LLC

cc: Erin Mendell - ATC Outdoors

file: ATC Outdoors - Kentucky - OSP

tms: KYo1601

Enclosures DG/hr